## CEFLA S.C.

Date: 2024/09/04

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: Request for Change in ID

< Alliedstar Medical Equipment Co., Ltd.> Original FCC ID: **<2A8SG-AS200E >** Original Grant Date: **<**2022/11/15> < CEFLA S.C.> New FCC ID: **<2BFTG-MYSCANWL >** 

To Whom It May Concern:

< CEFLA S.C.> verifies the equipment bearing the modified identification according KDB publication No.: 513465 as specified under 47CFR 2.933 of the FCC rules.

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

If you required any additional information, please contact us.

Regards,

Signature Rosa Bassisti

New Grantee Holder Contact Name: Rosa Dassisti New Grantee Holder Company Name: CEFLA S.C. Phone: +39 0542 653111 Fax:/ Email: rosa.dassisti@cefla.it